31625200 - Fire-alarm systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contractor shall, on a weekly basis, test all fire alarms to confirm full functionality in
the event of a fire. There is One Hundred and Twenty-Six (126) manual call point fire
alarms spread across Thirteen (13) locations. Fire alarm testing should be carried out at a
consistent time, on a consistent day to minimise disruption to ORE Catapult.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement